

# ALLERGENS AND ADDITIVES IN THE ALLIANZ ARENA

## BEVERAGES

	ADDITIVES
Munich Hell on tap	7C - 50
Coca-Cola 0,5 l	20 - 30 - 40
Coca-Cola Zero 0,5 l	20 - 21 - 27 - 30 - 40
Fanta 0,5 l	20 - 21 - 22 - 30
Sprite 0,5 l / Lift apple spritzer 0,5 l	21
Table water 0,5 l / VIO still 0,5 l	-

## HOT DRINKS

	ADDITIVES
Cappuccino / Latte Macchiato / White coffee	1 - 30 - 41
Espresso doppio / Coffee	41
Hot chocolate	1 - 20 - 26 - 30
Tea - different varieties	-
Arena punch 4.8%	13 - 50
Punch non-alcoholic	13 - 21

## SWEETS

	ADDITIVES
Muffin double chocolate	V - 1 - 2 - 3 - 7A - 8
Muffin nut banana	V - 1 - 2 - 3E - 3I - 7A
Muffin blueberry	V - 1 - 2 - 7A
Lard biscuits with / without sugar	V - 1 - 2 - 7A - 14
Nut roll / Nut croissant / Nut turnover	V - 1 - 2 - 3H - 7A
Crumble cake with blackcurrant	V - 1 - 2 - 3B - 7A
Quark turnover	V - 1 - 2 - 3B - 7A
Danish pastry cherry / Danish pastry plum	V - 1 - 2 - 7A
Danish pastry strawberry	V - 1 - 2 - 3D - 7A
Oven-baked yeast dumplings	V - 1 - 2 - 3B - 7A - 14
Cruller	V - 1 - 2 - 7A - 14

## SAUCES

	ADDITIVES
Tomato ketchup	10
Mustard medium spicy / sweet	11
Fries sauce	2 - 10 - 11
Sweet chili sauce	51

## ADDITIVES AND ALLERGENS

### CONTAINED ALLERGENS (1-19)

- Milk and products thereof, including lactose
- Egg or products thereof
- Nuts (nuts) / legumes such as:  
A Cashew / B Almonds / C Pine nuts / D Pistachios / E Walnuts / F Brazil nut  
G Macadamian or Queensland nut / H Hazelnut / I Pecan nut
- Fish
- Crustaceans  
A Crayfish / B Shrimps / C North sea crab / D Crayfish / E Prawns  
F Scampi / G Lobster
- Molluscs  
A Snails / B Octopus (Pulpo) / C Squid (Sepia) / D Mussels / E Oysters
- Cereals containing gluten  
A Wheat / B Oats / C Barley / D Rye / E Spelt
- Soy / Soy products
- Lupins or products thereof
- Celery or products thereof
- Mustard / mustard seed or products thereof
- Sesame seeds or products thereof
- Sulphur dioxide / sulphites (> 10mg/kg or 10mg/l)
- Peanuts or products thereof

## FOODS

	ADDITIVES
Stone oven pizza with tomato, mozzarella, salami and chili	S - R - 1 - 7A - 10 - 11 - 20 - 21 - 22
Stone oven pizza with tomato, mozzarella, ham and mushrooms	S - Vo - 1 - 7A - 21 - 22 - 23 - 30
Stone oven pizza with tomatoe, mozzarella	V - 1 - 7A
Turkey Bockwurst	G - 10 - 11 - 20 - 21 - 22 - 30 - 51
Red Bratwurst	S - R - 21 - 22 - 23 - 30
White Bratwurst	S - 22 - 30
Currywurst with curry sauce	S - R - 11 - 21 - 22 - 23 - 30 - 40
Original Munich „Leberkäse“	S - R - 10 - 11 - 21 - 22
Turkey schnitzel	G - 1 - 2 - 7A - 8 - 10 - 11 - 12
Chicken Nuggets	Z - 1 - 2 - 3B - 7A - 8 - 10 - 11
Kebab	1 - 2 - 7A - 7C - 8 - 10 - 12 - 22 - 26
Fries	VEG
Nachos	VEG
Pretzel	VEG - 7A - 7C - 8
„Krusti“ (long roll)	VEG - 7A - 7C - 8
Roll (round roll)	VEG - 7A - 7C - 8
Spicy Dog	1 - 2 - 7A - 7C - 11 - S
Hot Dog Classic	7A - 7C - 7D - 21 - 22 - 26 - S - R
BLT Dog	7A - 7C - 11
Hamburger / Cheeseburger	R - 1 - 7A - 7C - 7D - 11
„Käsekrainer“	R - S - 1 - 10 - 11 - 21 - 22 - 23 - 28 - 30

## SANDWICHES/WRAPS/DIP TO GO

	ADDITIVES
„Leberkäse“	S - 1 - 7A - 7C - 8 - 11 - 21 - 22
Caprese	V - 1 - 2 - 7A - 7D - 10 - 13 - 24
Salami	R - S - 1 - 7A - 7D - 8 - 10 - 21 - 22
„Emmentaler“ cheese	V - 1 - 7A - 7B - 7C - 7D - 10
Ham - cheese	S - 1 - 2 - 7A - 21 - 22
Italian Wrap	V - 1 - 7A
Oriental Wrap	VEG - 7A - 8 - 9 - 10 - 12 - 25 - 30
Red Curry Beef Wrap	R - 1 - 7A - 11
India Wrap	G - 1 - 2 - 7A - 8 - 10 - 11
Tuna Wrap	1 - 2 - 4 - 7A - 11 - 25

### CONTAINED ADDITIVES (20-39)

- |                          |  |
|--------------------------|--|
| 20 with colorant         | 26 with sweeteners   |
| 21 with preservatives    | 27 with sweeteners aspartame<br>(contains source of phenylalanine) |
| 22 with antioxidant      | 28 waxed   |
| 23 with flavour enhancer | 29 nitrite salting   |
| 24 sulphurated           | 30 with phosphate  |
| 25 blackened             |  |

### OTHER INGREDIENTS (VON 40-49)

- caffeinated
- increased caffeine content  
> 150mg/l (indicated in mg/100mg)
- with quinine
- cocoa-containing fat glaze

### VOLUNTARY INFORMATION (VON 50-59)

- with alcohol
- with garlic

### OTHER INFORMATION

- V vegetarian
- VEG vegan
- R beef
- S pork
- G poultry
- Z assembled from crushed pieces  
of meat
- Vo ham shoulder
- L lamb